Marshall University Marshall Digital Scholar

Resolutions

Faculty Senate

4-1-1993

SR-92-93-(104)250(FS), Faculty Senate Resolution

Marshall University

Follow this and additional works at: http://mds.marshall.edu/fs_resolutions

Recommended Citation

Marshall University, "SR-92-93-(104)250(FS), Faculty Senate Resolution" (1993). *Resolutions*. 54. http://mds.marshall.edu/fs_resolutions/54

This Article is brought to you for free and open access by the Faculty Senate at Marshall Digital Scholar. It has been accepted for inclusion in Resolutions by an authorized administrator of Marshall Digital Scholar. For more information, please contact zhangj@marshall.edu, martj@marshall.edu.

FACULTY SENATE RESOLUTION

SR-92-93-(104)250(FS)

WHEREAS for _____ years in a row the Marshall University Faculty Senate and its University Functions Committee have endorsed the nomination of ______ for an honorary degree; and

WHEREAS it has been the custom in American universities, Marshall University among them, for the faculty to recommend the candidates for honorary degrees; and

WHEREAS ______ contributions as a _____ and an _____ have been truly outstanding and most deserving of recognition; and

WHEREAS Administrative Bulletin No. 24 of the University of West Virginia Board of Trustees states that "committee recommendations shall be received and considered by the President and Board of Advisors prior to their submission to the Board of Trustees," a policy which does not mandate that <u>both</u> must agree to approve a nomination for it to go forward;

BE IT RESOLVED that the Marshall University Faculty Senate urges most strongly Marshall University President Dr. J. Wade Gilley to send forward to the Board of Trustees the nomination of ______ for an honorary degree at the 1993 Commencement.

FACULTY SENATE PRESIDENT:

APPROVED BY SENATE:	DATE:
DISAPPROVED BY SENATE:	DATE:
UNIVERSITY PRESIDENT:	
APPROVED:	DATE:
DISAPPROVED:	DATE:

COMMENTS:

This recommendation was passed unanimously by the Faculty Senate at its April 1,

1993 meeting. However, Dr. Gilley choose to read the recommendation only. The

name and certain information is not listed due to confidentiality. Original is on file.

SR-92-93-(104)250(FS)